Continence Formulary - A guide for clinicians about continence
products available on prescription.
The formulary provides a guideline for all clinicians working in primary and community care involved
in the selection and prescribing of continence products.  This formulary aims to reduce harms;
variation and waste by simplifying the prescribing of continence products, whilst promoting best
practice.
This continence formulary has been developed by the Adult Integrated Continence Service (AICS) in
conjunction with NHS City and Hackney Clinical Commissioning Group’s medicines management

25mm 97225 £46.61 30
29mm 97229 £46.61 30
32mm 97232 £46.61 30
36mm 97236 £46.61 30
41mm 97241 £46.61 30
Extra (standard with extra adhesive)
25mm 97325 £46.61 30
29mm 97329 £46.61 30
32mm 97332 £46.61 30
36mm 97336 £46.61 30
41mm 97341 £46.61 30
2nd choice
GB Libra Sheath Latex free self-adhesive penile sheath Pack size
11
Standard
24mm GBLSS24 £46.80 30
28mm GBLSS28 £46.80 30
31mm GBLSS31 £46.80 30
35mm GBLSS35 £46.80 30
40mm GBLSS40 £46.80 30
Pop On
24mm GBLSP24 £46.80 30
28mm GBLSP28 £46.80 30
31mm GBLSP31 £46.80 30
35mm GBLSP35 £46.80 30
40mm GBLSP40 £46.80 30
Wide Band
24mm GBLSW24 £46.80 30
28mm GBLSW28 £46.80 30
31mm GBLSW31 £46.80 30
35mm GBLSW35 £46.80 30
40mm GBLSW40 £46.80 30
All the sheaths noted above are latex free
Leg bags for sheath users
The following leg bags have adjustable tubes, which can be cut to length, so must only be used
for sheath users.